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Direction
Church Croft — City Bus Station

18 stops

Open route schedule

Church Croft

Nover Wood Drive

Court Orchard

West End Stores

Fiddlers Green

Lucksall

Holme Lacy Bridge

Wyelands

College

Vincent Carey Road

Thorn Office Centre

Goodwin Way

Lower Bullingham Lane

The Wye Inn

Tesco Express

St Martin's Church

Meadow Close

City Bus Station

Route schedule
Church Croft — City Bus Station

Monday 15:52-17:12

Tuesday 15:52-17:12

Wednesday 15:52-17:12

Thursday 15:52-17:12

Friday 15:52-17:12

Saturday 15:52

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Church Croft

Stops: 18

Trip Duration: 0 hour 28 min
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Direction
Country Bus Station — The Nurdens

28 stops

Open route schedule

Country Bus Station

Maylord Shopping Centre

Broad Street

Meadow Close

St. Martin's Church

Tesco Express

Post Office

Holme Lacy Road

The Wye Inn

Goodwin Way

Thorn Office Centre

Vincent Carey Road

College

Wyelands

Holme Lacy Bridge

Lucksall

Fiddlers Green

West End Stores

Wye Leisure

Church

Church Croft

Nover Wood Drive

Court Orchard

Nupend Farm

Rudge End Farm

Route schedule
Country Bus Station — The Nurdens

Monday 08:55-14:30

Tuesday 08:55-14:30

Wednesday 08:55-14:30

Thursday 08:55-14:30

Friday 08:55-14:30

Saturday 08:55-14:30

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Country Bus Station

Stops: 28

Trip Duration: 0 hour 44 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-454-3115320192-830232765


Wessington Farm

Crown Inn

The Nurdens



Direction
The Nurdens — Country Bus Station

27 stops

Open route schedule

The Nurdens

Crown Inn

Wessington Farm

Rudge End Farm

Nupend Farm

Wye Leisure

Church

Church Croft

Nover Wood Drive

Court Orchard

West End Stores

Fiddlers Green

Lucksall

Holme Lacy Bridge

Wyelands

College

Vincent Carey Road

Thorn Office Centre

Goodwin Way

Lower Bullingham Lane

The Wye Inn

Tesco Express

St Martin's Church

Meadow Close

Old Market

Route schedule
The Nurdens — Country Bus Station

Monday 09:50-14:01

Tuesday 09:50-14:01

Wednesday 09:50-14:01

Thursday 09:50-14:01

Friday 09:50-14:01

Saturday 09:50-14:01

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: The Nurdens

Stops: 27

Trip Duration: 0 hour 42 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-454-3115320192-830232765


Franklin Barnes

Country Bus Station

454 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Hereford

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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